
 
 

Cohort 4 Directory 
 

Berens, Ann 
Concordia University Chicago 
Team: Green 
Ann.Berens@cuchicago.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Campbell, Debbie 
CARLI 
dmcmpbll@uillinois.edu 
Staff 
 
 

 
Clarage, Elizabeth 
CARLI 
Team: Yellow 
clarage@uillinois.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Craig, Anne 
CARLI 
abcraig@uillinois.edu 
Staff 
 
 

 
Crawford, Tommy 
Lake Forest College 
Team: Red 
tcrawford@lakeforest.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Dechant, John 
Chicago Theological Seminary 
Team: Red 
john.dechant@ctschicago.edu 
Participant 
 

 
 
 
 

Graves, Celenia 
University of Illinois Urbana-
Champaign 
Team: Red 
celeniag@illinois.edu 
Participant 

 
Gregory, Gwen 
Northern Illinois University 
Team: Green 
ggregory@niu.edu 
Mentor 
 

 
Haake, Michelle 
CARLI 
mjhuls@uillinois.edu 
Staff 
 
 

 
Hinchliffe, Lisa 
University of Illinois Urbana-
Champaign 
ljanicke@illinois.edu 
Staff 
 

 
Kahl, Chad 
Illinois State University 
Team: Blue 
cmkahl@ilstu.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Krieb, Dennis 
Lewis & Clark Community College 
dkrieb@lc.edu 
Staff 
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Kuhn-Schnell, Tammy 
Lincoln Land Community College 
Team: Yellow 
Tammy.Kuhn-Schnell@llcc.edu 
Mentor 
 

 
Leipart Guttilla, Jayna 
Illinois Valley Community College 
Team: Green 
Jayna_LeipartGuttilla@ivcc.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Loster, Sam 
Rosalind Franklin 
Team: Blue 
samantha.loster@rosalindfranklin.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Murphy, Sean 
Illinois Institute of Technology 
Team: Yellow 
smurphy13@iit.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Newgren, Andy 
Rockford University 
Team: Red 
anewgren@rockford.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Petersen, Gina 
Northwestern University 
Team: Blue 
gina.petersen@northwestern.edu 
Mentor 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Riehs, Mary-Carol 
Concordia University Chicago 
Team: Green 
mary-carol.riehs@cuchicago.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Spradlin, Laura 
Illinois Wesleyan University 
Team: Yellow 
lspradli@iwu.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Stubbs, Jennifer 
Bradley University 
Team: Yellow 
jastubbs@bradley.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Tennell, Mariah 
Aurora University 
Team: Blue 
Mtennell@aurora.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Tipton, Kim 
McHenry County College Library 
Team: Blue 
ktipton@mchenry.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Veldheer, Kris 
Catholic Theological Union 
kveldheer@ctu.edu 
Staff 
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Waites, Wills 
Roosevelt University 
Team: Green 
wwaites@roosevelt.edu 
Participant 
 

 
Yowler, Becca (and Ziggy) 
Knox College 
Team: Red 
rayowler@knox.edu 
Mentor 
 

 
Zook, Jackie 
Northeastern Illinois University 
Team: Yellow 
jjzook2@neiu.edu 
Participant 
 

 
 
 

 
Mentors Gina Petersen, Tammy Kuhn-Schnell, 
Becca Yowler, and Gwen Gregory 
 
 
 

 
Blue team Kim Tipton, Gina Petersen, Chad Kahl, 
Mariah Tennell, and Sam Loster 

 
Green team Jayna Leipart Guttilla, Gwen Gregory, 
Wills Waites, Sean Murphy, and Ann Berens 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Red team Andy Newgren, Celenia Graves, Tommy 
Crawford, Becca Yowler and Ziggy, and John 
Dechant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Yellow team Laura Spradlin, Elizabeth Clarage, 
Mary-Carol Riehs, Tammy Kuhn-Schnell, Jennifer 
Stubbs, and Jackie Zook 


